UNOFFICIAL COPY:»
HIBTHEI0 ™
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT, ("Agreement") is dated as of the 29th
day of July, 1994, between the MOSER FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois general
partnership (the "Moser Partnership"), and GEORGE A. MOSER, GEORGE MICHAEL
MOSER AND JAMES EDWARD MOSER (collectively, the "Beneficiaries").

RECITALS:

A, The Actna Casualty and Surety Company, a Connecticut corporation (" Aetna"),
made a loan (the “Phase II Loan") to First State Bank and Trust Company of Hanover Park, not
personally, but as Trustee under a Trust Agreement dated July 11, 1985 and known as Trust No.
2500 (the "Phase I Trust") in the original principal amount of $7,200,000.00. The Phase IT
Loan is evidenced by that certain Phase II Mortgage Note (the "Phase H Note") dated June 13,
1986 in #ie original principal amount of $7,200,000.00 made by the Phase II Trust payable to
the order of - Aectna. The Phase II Note is secured, among other things, by (i) that certain
Mortgage, Assignment of Rents and Security Agreement (the "Phase II Mortgage") from the
Phase I Trusi 244 Phase I Trust {as defined below) to Aetna dated June 13, 1986 and recorded
June 23, 1986 intiie Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois (the "Recorder’s
Office") as Documeri Mo, 86-255565 encumbering the property legally described on Exhibit A
attached hereto and id+n.ified as the "Phase II Property” and (ii) the documents and instruments
identified on Exhibit 5 attached hereto as the ("Phase II Loan Documents").

B. Aetna made a ioap-{the "Phase Il Loan") to First State Bank and Trust Company
of Hanover Park, not personally, buv as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated February 6, 1986
and known as Trust No. 2503 (the "Phase IOI Trust") in the original principal amoumt of
$7,200,000.00. The Phase III Loan ‘s evidenced by that certain Phase IT1 Mortgage Note (the
"Phase I Note") dated June 30, 1986 is iiie original principal amount of $7,200,000.00 made
by the Phase II Trust payable to the order 0r Aetna. The Phase I Note is secured, among
other things, (i} that certain Mortgage, Acsignment of Rents and Security Agreement (the
"Phase II Morigage”) from the Phase II1 Trust ard Phase I Trust to Aetna dated June 30, 1986
and recorded July 3, 1986 in the Recorder’s Offite as Document No. 86-276494 encumbering
the property legally described on Exhibit A attached boreto and identified as the "Phase I
Property” and (if) the documents and instruments identificd on Exhibit B attached hereto as the
"Phase Il Loan Documents",

S 110209
Sitog 369

A oo é3p5¢

C. The Phase I Loan and the Phase IIl Loan are collectively referred to herein as
the "Loans"”. The Phase II Note and the Phase III Note are collectively referred to herein as the
“Notes”, The Phase II Mortgage and the Phase II1 Mortgage are colizctively referred to herein
as the "Mortgages”. The Phase I Loan Documents and the Phase I Loan Documents are

<
QS
vod
a2
~
\
9
53
’l
N
DN

Address of Property: Tax Identification Nur per::

Phase 1 Loan Phase II 1.oan
2500 West Higgins Road 07-07-100-020

Hoffman Estates, Illinois
Phase Il Loan
Phase II Loan
© "07-06-101-012

2503 West Higgins Road
Hoffman Estates, Illinois

il

i
T,

¥ £0:0470

DZRRLF—H46&—x 1O (154

“is Document Prtfh
nd After Recording Return to:

LIt

eter B. Ross, Esq.

udnick & Wolfe

03 North LaSalle Street, Suite 18300
hicago, llinois 60601

b

o3

Y3QU0I3Y ALNADD ¥PED

PBR1412 07/29/94 1320

ODPELET $6/2C/B0 1485 HYHL 4sbs
[#]

05" 884




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY, ,

collectively referred to hercin as the "Loan Documents”. The Phase II Property and the
Phase II1 Property are collectively referred to herein as the "Property”,

D. Aetna has endorsed the Notes payable to the Moser Partnership, and the Moser
Partnership is now the holder of the Notes. By that certain Assigninent of Note and Liens of
even date herewith, Aetna has assigned to the Moser Partnership all of its right, title and interest
in the Loan Documents.

E. The Beneficiaries are the sole beneficiaries of the Phase II Trust and the Phase IIT
Trust.

F. Beneficiaries have requested that the Moser Partnership amend the Loan
Documents as provided herein, and the Moser Partnership has agreed to so amend the Loan
Documents.

NOVy . THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other valuable consideration,
the receipt ard sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Moser Partnership .and
Beneficiaries 4o 'wereby agree that the Loan Documents shall be, and hereby are, modified and
amended as set tot’i herein below, effective as of the date hereof,

1. Phase I" Miote.

(a) Princ'pal Peduction. The Moser Partnership agrees that the principal
amount of the Phase II'Note is hereby reduced to Five Million Dollars ($5,000,000.00).

) Payments oi Fiincipal and Interest. Notwithstanding anything to the
contrary contained in the Phasc I Note, effective immediately, principal and interest

under the Phase II Note shall % due and payable as follows. The unpaid principal
amount of the Phase lI Note from tims.to time outstanding shall bear interest from the
date hereof at the following rates per ann.um: (i) prior to maturity, at a fluctuating rate
per annum equal to the sum of (A) one percent (1 %) plus (B) the Prime Rate (as defined
below) from time to time in effect, and (i) after maturity, whether by acceleration or
otherwise, untii paid, at a fluctuating rate pec anum equal to the sum of (A) five percent
(5%) plus (B) the Prime Rate from time to tiipe in effect (but not less than the Prime
Rate in effect at such maturity). Accrued interrsi shall be payable on the first day of
each month and at maturity, beginning with the first 5f such-dates to occur after the date
hereof. After maturity, whether by acceleration or-otiierwise, accrued interest shall
payable on demand. The term "Prime Rate" at any tim: zliall mean the rate of interest
then most recently announced by LaSalle National Bank, a-na%onal banking association,
at Chicago, Illinois as its Prime Rate; and the applicable interest rate under the Phase II
Note shall change simultanecusly with each change in the Prim= Rate. Interest shall be
computed on the actual number of days elapsed on the basis of a yrar vonsisting of 360
days. In addition, the Phase II Trust shall make a principal paymett-of <pe lesser of (i)
310,000 or (ii) one-half of the amount by which the aggregate priacipal amounts
outstanding under both the Phase II Note and the Phase III Note exceeds $4,500,000.00
on the first day of each month beginning on the second of such dates to occur after the
date hereof. The maturity date of the Phase IT Loan shall be July 31, 1995, provided,
however, that the maturity date shall be extended to July 31, 1996 if the maturity date
under that certain Promissory Note (the "LaSaile Note") in the amount of Ten Million
Dollars (810,000,000.00) of even date herewith made by the Moser Partnership payable
to LaSalle National Bank is extended to July 31, 1996,

©) Prepayment. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the
Phase II Note, the Phase II Mortgage or any of the other Phase f Loan Documents, the
Phase Il Loan may be prepaid in whole ox in part at any time without payment of ag
prepayment charge, premium or penalty of any kind.

PBR1412 07/29/94 1320




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL GOPRY . ¢

Phase III Note.

(a) ingci D jion. The Moser Pannership agrees that the principal
amount of the Phase I1I Note is herchy reduced to Five Million Dollars ($5,000,000.00),

(b) ment_of Principal an . Notwithstanding anything to the
contrary contained in the Phase Il Note, effective immediately, principal and interest
under the Phase III Note shall be due and payabie as follows. The unpaid principal
amount under the Phase III Note from time to time outstanding shall bear interest from
the date hercof at the following rates per annum: (i) prior to maturity, at a fluctuating
rate per annum equal to the sum of (A) one percent (1%) plus (B) the Prime Rate from
time to time in effect, and (ii) after maturity, whether by acceleration or otherwise, until
paid, at a fluctuating rate per annum equal to the sum of (A) five percent (3%) plus (B)
the Prime Rate from time to time in effect (but not less than the Prime Rate in effect at
sucirmaturity). Accrued interest shall be payable on the first day of cach month and at
matzdty, beginning with the first of such dates to occur after the date hereof. After
marwurity, whether by acceleration or otherwise, accrued interest shall be payable on
demand. - The applicable interest rate under the Phase Il Note shall change
simultaiecesly with each change in the Prime Rate. Interest shall be computed on the
actual numbes of days elapsed on the basis of a year consisting of 360 days. In addition,
the Phase III Trast shall make a principal payment of the lesser of (i) $10,000 or (ii) one-
haif of the ameorsi by which the aggregate principal amounts outstanding under both the
Phase 11 Note and ‘ne Phase IIl Note exceeds $8,500,000.00 on the first day of each
month beginning on ‘ae second of such dates to occur after the date hereof. The
maturity date of the Phare DI Loan shall be July 31, 1995, provided, however, that the
maturity date shall be exicaricd to July 31, 1996 if the maturity date under the LaSalle
Note is extended to July 31,1926,

© Prepayment. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the
Phase III Note, the Phase III Mortgige or any of the other Phase IIl Loan Documents,
the Phase I Loan may be prepaid in wicle or in part at any time with payment of any
prepayment charge, premium or penalty-of any kind.

3. Phase I1 Mortgage.

(a) Marurity Date. The date "July 1, 1994 in the third recital of the Phase IT '
Mortgage is hereby deleted and replaced with "July. 31, 1995, subject to extension as
provided in the Phase II Note".

b) Cross-Default. Notwithstanding anything to tt e contrary contained in the
Phase 11 Mortgage or any of the other Phase I Loan Documants, an event of default
under the Phase Il Loan Document shall not constitute an event of aefault under any of
the Phase I Loan Documents.

4. Phase III Mortgage.

@ Maturity Date. The date "July 1, 1994" in the third recital of the
Phase Il Mortgage is hereby deleted and replaced with "July 31, 1995, subject to
extension as provided in the Phase I Note".

{b) Cross-Default. Notwithstanding any to the contrary contained in the Phase
IO Mortgage or any of the other Phase III Loan Documents, an event of default under the
Phase II Loan Documents shall not constitute an event of default under the Phase I
Loan Documents,

0283L9b6

PBR1412 07/29/94 1320




UNOFFICIAL COPY

......




UNOFFICIAL COPRY;: . «

5. Loan Documents. All references in each of the Loan Documents to the other
Loan Documents shall hereafier be deemed to be references to the Loan Documents as amended
by this Agreement,

6. Governing Law. The terms and conditions of this Agreement shall be governed
by the applicable laws of the State of Ilinois.

7. Geunder. All words herein which are expressed in the neuter gender shall be
deemed to include the masculine, feminine and neuter genders and any word herein which is
expressed in the singular or plural shall be deemed, whenever appropriate in the context, to
include the plural and the singular,

8. Paragraph Headings. The paragraph headings used herein are intended for
reference purposes only and shall not be considered in the interpretation of the terms and

conditionz hereof.,

g, Penefit. This Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of
the parties here’o and their respective successors, assigns, grantees, heirs, executors, personal
representatives, ard administrators.

10, Priority «f Mortgages. Except as expressly provided herein to the contrary, all
of the Property shall remair.in all respects subject to the lien, charge and encumbrance of the
Mortgages and other Loan IDocuments, as herein modified, and nothing herein contained and
nothing done pursuant hereto, sh2l! affect the lien, charge or encumbrance of the Mortgages or
other Loan Documenis, as here.n modified, or the priority thereof with respect to other liens,
charges, encumbrances or conveyarice, or, except as expressly provided herein, release or affect
the liability of any party or parties waonzoever who may now or hereafter be liable under or
on account of the Loan Documents.

11. Counterparts. It is understox] and agreed that this Agreement may be executed
in several counterparts, each of which shall, for 4! purposes, be deemed an original and alt of
such counterparts, taken together, shall constitute ore and the same Agrecment, even though all
of the parties hereto may not have executed the sariae counterpart of this Agreement.

0288496

PBR1412 07/25/94 1320 ‘ 4




UNOFFICIAL COPY




| "—

UNOFFICIAL.CQRY, , ..

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Modification
Agreement under seg| as of the day and year firgt above written,

James Piward Moser

MOSER PARTNERSHIP:

MOSER FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, an llinois
general partnership

Gpastal Partmer

0288:9b6

PBR1412 07/29/94 1320 5




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL.CORY .

STATE OF ILLINOIS
) S8
COUNTY OF )}

'2} Ns e '/ 5 LA A A, a Notary Public, in and for said County, in the
State aforesald DO HEREBY CERTIFY that _ Gapws 3 Miagspe the general
pantner of the Moser Family Partnership, an Illinois general partnership, personally known to
me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the forcgoing instrument as such general
partner appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered
said instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said
partnership, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal, this A9 _ day of July, 1994,

JQU\U % cg,ujmb__

Notary Public
/ - -0 aoooooooottb’hbe
My Commission Expires:_\ead o oD ) [QGE  geeeresgmteial SEAL E
0 : £ K SZUKALA 1
: DL, hATE Y b
‘i "OT'B‘Z}mm Expl mn luw g,1998 §

EY-E
.."0.'.‘.*."' oS

STATE OF ILLINOIS
) SS
COUNTY OF )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in (ne. for said County in said State, hereby
certify that George A. Moser whose name is sigried’'to the foregoing instrument, who is
known to me, acknowledged before me on this day thut. being informed of the contents of
the instrument, he executed the same voluntarily for t'we uses and purposes therein set forth.

' Given under my hand and official seal this aE]‘M diy of July, 1994,

Q«LAD ‘/w \:/\;7 u«luaia_.

Notary Public (5

My Commission Expttes Lg‘_ﬁ_(icic s

...OOOc
000000000000 ? b4

oFF\CIAL SEAL”

O
: £ K SZUKALA %
z ﬁGTAHY PUBL‘G; qTATE CF iLUNO(S ?

Q...' N

958 .
sicn Ew lrll uly 8,19 R
My Sl S vaesnessrane:

PBR1412 07/29/94 1320




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL:COPY .

STATE OF ILLINOIS

) S8
COUNTY OF )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby
certify that George Michael Moser whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument, who is
known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of
the instrument, he executed the same voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

Given under my hand and official seal this > 6 day of July, 1994,

s
{ s 0a
Notary Public )
My Commission Expires: \[AJ\J\.{ E%l [ ‘77(5)

5 LY XX
3 OFRICIAL ZSUEKAA.LA
: RENEE K. S
5 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS .
i My Cammission Exflraa July 5, 1908 -3
STATE OF ILLINOIS :

PP YL L T

*
*
L4
*

+

PYYYY LY TR L
COUNTY OF

S Nt N
[72]
7

1, the undersigned, a Notary Public i and for said County in said State, hereby
certify that James Edward Moser whose naiae is signed to the foregoing instrument, who is

known to me, acknowledged before me on thic duv that, being informed of the contents of
the instrument, he executed the same voluntarily (for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal this ;3% 1;,'Hay of July, 1994,

Notary Public

My Commission Exgires:, MJ) '
f

000000.000000000000*‘000000
L4

L 4
- 1AL SZALT :
i agg?msmmmA $

Hiﬂ)&tn $ 2 i"\}__ (SQ-OMJLO—«O\L,-

wNOiS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF Wi 2
My Commission Explres July 5, 19&8”

00..00060090.‘00000000.

0283L9Y6

PBR1412 07/29/94 1320



UNOFFICIAL COPY



UNOFFICIAL CORY: «

PHASE II PROPERTY

LOT | IN NORTHWEST CORPORATE CENTRE UNIT IO BEING A SUBDIVISION OF
PART OF THE SQUTHWEST /4 OF SECTION 6, AND THAT PART OF THE
NORTHEAST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 7, IN TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED ON JUNE 6 1586, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER £6-228827, IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS.

PHASE HI PROPERTY

LOT 1 I NORTHWEST CORPORATE CENTRE UNIT I, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF
PART OF 7iIE NORTHEAST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 7, IN TOWNSHIP 41,
RANGE 10, 1:AST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
THEREOQOF REZ.ORDED ON JUNE 18, 1986, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 86-251398, IN

CQOK COUNTY | DN.LINOIS.

w
b
?I
a
[ o]
Ny
==

PBR1412 07/29/94 1320




UNOFFICIAL COPY



Pha

G N e

10.
11.
12.
3.

14.

P

W

10.
11,

12,

UNOFFICIAL.GORY ., ,

I n ume

Phase II Note

Phase H Mortgage

Assignment of Rents and Leases from the Phase II Trust to Aetna dated June 13, 1986
and recorded June 23, 1986 in the Recorder’s Office as Document No. 86255565 1/2,
Representations and Warranties by Bencficiary of Trust and Confirmatory Security
Agreement dated June 13, 1986 from George A. Moser, James M. Moser, James E.
Moser and George M. Moser to Aetna.

UCC-1 Financing Statement from Phase I Trust to Aetna filed with the Illinois Secretary
of State,

UCC-2 Financing Statement from the Phase II Trust to Aetna recorded June 23, 1986 in
tbZ Racorder's Office as Document No. 86116425,

UCC } Financing Statement from George A. Moser to Aetna filed with the Ilinois
Secretarn of State.

UCC-2 Tipancing Statement from George A. Moser to Aetna recorded June 23, 1986 in
the Record:’s Office as Document No. 86U1642).

UCC-1 Finarcirg Statement from George M. Moser to Aetna filed with the Illinois
Secretary of Stat:.

UCLC-2 Financing Statement from George M. Moser to Aetna recorded June 23, 1936
in the Recorder's Ofc. as Document No. 86U16422.

UCC-1 Financing Statetrcat from James M. Moser to Aetna filed with the Illinois
Secretary of State,

UCC-2 Financing Statemen’ from James M. Moser to Aetna recorded June 23, 1986 in
the Recorder's Office as Docume o’ No. 86U16423.

UCC-1 Financing Statement froin James E. Moser to Aetna filed with the Ilinois

Secretary of State,
UCC-2 Financing Statement from Janas- E, Moser to Aetna recorded June 23, 1986 in

the Recorder’s Office as Document No. £6U16424,

n m

Phase I Note

Phase I Mortgage

Assignment of Rents and Leases from the Phase II Tras io Aetna dated June 30, 1986
and recorded July 3, 1986 in the Recorder's Office as Dacuirant No. 86276495,
Representations and Warranties by Beneficiary of Trust i Confirmatory Security
Agreement dated June 30, 1986 from George A. Moser, James M. Moser, James E.
Moser and George M. Moser to Aetna. :
Assignment of Architectural and Engineering Documents dated June 8, 1986 from
George A. Moser, James M. Moser, James E. Moser and George M./ 0cer to Aetna.
Assignment of Construction Documents dated June 30, 1986 from Gecirc A. Moser,
James M. Moser, James E. Moser and George M. Moser to Aetna.

UCC-! Financing Statement from the Phase II Trust to Aetna filed with the Illinois
Secretary of State.

UCC-2 Financing Statement from the Phase III Trust to Aetna recorded in the Recorder’s
Office as Document No. 86U17571,

UCC-1 Financing Statement from James M. Moser to Aetna filed with the Illinois
Secretary of State.

UCC-2 Financing Statement from James M. Moser to Aetna recorded in the Recorder’s
Office as Document No. 86U17570.

UCC-1 Financing Statement from James E. Moser to Aetna filed with the Illinois
Secretary of State. ,

UCC-2 Financing Statement from James E. Moser to Aetna recorded in the Recorder’s
Office as Document No. 86U17569, '

PBR1412 07/29/94 1320 B-1

029329b6




UNOFFICIAL COPY

|




UNOFFICIAL-CORY .

UCC-1 Financing Statement from George A, Moser to Aetna filed with the Illinois
Secretary of State.

UCC-2 Financing Statement from George A, Moser to Aetna recorded in the Recorder’s
Office as Document No, 86U17568,

UCC-1 PFinancing Statement from George M. Moser to Aetna filed whth the Hlinois
Secretary of State,

UCC-2 Financing Statement from George M. Moser to Aetna recorded in the Recorder's
Office as Document No. 86U17567.

PBRI1412 07/29/94 1320




UNOFFICIAL COPY




